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WINGECARRIBEE SHIRE COUNCIL




BOWRAL GENERAL CEMETERY- purchase of an Interment Right

Monumental

First Interment per interment $3105.00
Perpetual Maintenance Fee $ 930.00
Administration Fee $ 171.00
Total $4206.00
Second or subsequent reservation per interment $1195.00
Perpetual Maintenance fee $ 930.00
Administration Fee $ 171.00
Total $2296.00

Lawn Beam

First interment per interment $2718.00
Perpetual Maintenance Fee $ 930.00
Administration Fee $ 171.00
Total $3819.00
Second or subsequent reservation per interment $1051.00
Perpetual Maintenance Fee $ 930.00
Administration fee $ 171.00
Total $2152.00

Geoff Beavan Infants Memorial Garden

Sections Al & B1 - including plaque $ 669.00
Administration Fee $ 171.00
Total $ 840.00
Sections A2 & B2 - including plaque $1058.00
Administration Fee $ 171.00
Total $1229.00

Additional Fee — Non resident

50% of the application ‘total fee’, as listed above is to be added to that fee for interment of a
deceased person who was not a resident of the Wingecarribee Shire Council at the time of
his/her death.

Exemption applies if the person has been a resident of the Wingecarribee Shire Council for 10 or
more years. Evidence MUST BE provided to support this e.g. rates notice or rental ledger.

Booking Fee
Funeral Directors Direct Booking Fee — At need allotments only $ 83.00

State Government Interment Levy

Charged at time of burial only $156.00 (GST EXEMPT)
All other costs have GST included
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ALL OTHER FULLY OPERATIONAL COUNCIL MANAGED CEMETERIES

purchase of an Interment Right

Monumental

First interment per interment $2097.00
Perpetual Maintenance fee $ 630.00
Administration Fee $ 171.00
Total $2898.00
Second or subsequent per interment $1391.00
Perpetual maintenance Fee $ 630.00
Administration Fee $ 171.00
Total $2192.00

Lawn Beams

First Interment per interment $1776.00
Perpetual Maintenance Fee $ 630.00
Administration Fee $ 171.00
Total $2577.00
Second or subsequent per interment $1391.00
Perpetual Maintenance Fee $ 630.00
Administration Fee $ 171.00
Total $2192.00

Additional Fee — Non resident

50% of the application ‘total fee’, as listed above is to be added to that fee for interment of a
deceased person who was not a resident of the Wingecarribee Shire Council at the time of
his/her death.

Exemption applies if the person has been a resident of the Wingecarribee Shire Council for 10 or
more years. Evidence MUST BE provided to support this e.g. rates notice or rental ledger.

Booking Fee
Funeral Directors Direct Booking Fee — At need allotments only $ 83.00

State Government Interment Levy

Charged at time of burial only $156.00 (GST EXEMPT)
All other costs have GST included
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ALL COUNCIL MANAGED CEMETERIES - Placement of Ashes by

Location

Rose Garden (Bowral Only)

Placement of ashes and mounting of

bronze plaque on stone kerbing of garden

(140x100-8 lines) per placement
Perpetual Maintenance Fee

Administration Fee

Total

Granite Memorial Walls (Bowral Only)

Niche, bronze plaque including

vase or perpetual flower per placement
Perpetual Maintenance Fee

Administration Fee

Total

Ash Beam

Placement of ashes in lawn

and mounting of bronze plaque

on polished stone sloper per placement
Perpetual Maintenance Fee

Administration Fee

Total

Old Memorials Walls

Existing brick walls

(Bowral & Welby only)

Niche including plaque per placement
Perpetual Maintenance Fee

Administration Fee

Total

Memorial Tree

First placement of ashes,

Including tree, surround & plaque per placement
Perpetual Maintenance Fee

Administration Fee

Total

Second or subsequent placement

Of ashes, including plaque

On surround per placement
Perpetual Maintenance Fee

Administration fee

Total

We're with you

$1199.00
$ 210.00
$ 171.00
$1580.00

$1292.00
$ 210.00
$ 171.00
$1673.00

$1027.00
$ 210.00
$ 171.00
$1408.00

$1104.00
$ 210.00
$ 171.00
$1485.00

$2050.00
$ 210.00
$ 171.00
$2431.00

$1531.00
$ 210.00
$ 171.00
$1912.00
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ALL COUNCIL MANAGED CEMETERIES - Placement of Ashes by

Location continued

Memorial Tree con’t

Memorial tree existing with pedestal

Second or subsequent placement

Of ashes, including steel plaque

On a granite pedestal per placement
Perpetual Maintenance Fee

Administration Fee

Total

Gardens

Gardenia/Scatter garden

Scattering of ashes & provision

Of a steel plaque on granite pedestal per placement
Perpetual Maintenance Fee

Administration Fee

Total

Ashes Placement

Placement of ashes as a second

Or subsequent interment in burial site

(excluding plaque) per placement
Perpetual Maintenance Fee

Administration Fee

Total

Placement in an allotment

Placement of ashes as a

Second or subsequent interment

In burial site (including bronze plaque 165x125)per placement
Perpetual Maintenance Fee

Administration Fee

Total

State Government Interment Levy
Charged at time of ashes interment only
All other charges have GST included

$1027.00
$ 210.00
$ 171.00
$1408.00

$ 449.00
$ 210.00
$ 171.00
$ 830.00

$ 567.00
$ 210.00
$ 171.00
$ 948.00

$1051.00
$ 210.00
$ 171.00
$1432.00

$ 63.00 (GST EX)

The is not a complete list of all cemetery fees and charges, for any additional fees and charges

please contact Council’s Cemeteries Officer on 48680887.
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